Kold-N-Klose®
Splice & Sheath Repair
These products may be protected by one or more patents • For further information, please visit: www.ppc-online.com/patents
6176 E. Molloy Rd. East Syracuse, NY 13057 U.S.A. • customerservice@ppc-online.com • 1-800-800-6652 • +1 315-431-7200 • www.ppc-online.com
Features & Benefits
• Meets Telcordia Industry Standards
• Most Kold-N-Klose (KNK) kits are USDA RUS/RDUP listed
• Can be installed under severe environmental conditions

 splice diameter restrictions on the use of Kold-N-Klose.
Technical Data (cont)
Ordering Information
Sheath Repair Sleeve
A tough, flexible, neoprene rubber sleeve, coated on one side with a butyl mastic
sealant, is used as the outer covering on repairs and splices. It provides long-lasting
sealed protection against the environment. The sleeve is packaged in rolls with cable ties
included. Minimum order is 1 carton.
PPC Part Number Size Sleeve Packaging (per carton) Sleeve Width (in)
TBT9105 1 4 x 5 ft Rolls of Sleeve Material 4 ¾
TBT9205 2 4 x 5 ft Rolls of Sleeve Material 7
TBT9305 3 4 x 5 ft Rolls of Sleeve Material 8 ½
TBT9405 4 4 x 5 ft Rolls of Sleeve Material 12 ½
TBT9120 1 1- 20 ft Rolls of Sleeve Material 4 ¾
TBT9220 2 1- 20 ft Rolls of Sleeve Material 7
TBT9320 3 1- 20 ft Rolls of Sleeve Material 8 ½
TBT9420 4 1- 20 ft Rolls of Sleeve Material 12 ½
2
Kold-N-Klose®
Splice & Sheath Repair
These products may be protected by one or more patents • For further information, please visit: www.ppc-online.com/patents